State Level Bankers' Committee Jammu & Kashmir



Annexure-A

Sub-Committee of SLBC (J&K) on general issues.

S.No		
	Designation	Addresses:
From Banks:		
1.	Regional Director (For J&K), Reserve Bank of India,	(RPCD), Rail Head Complex, Jammu.
2.	Chief General Manager, NABARD,	Regional Office, Shastri Nagar Extn., F-1794, P.B.No.2, Jammu-180004
3.	Deputy General Manager, State Bank of India,	Regional Office, Rail Head Complex, Jammu.
4.	Regional Manager, Punjab National Bank,	Regional Office, 48 A/B, Gandhi Nagar, Jammu.
5.	Regional Manager, UCO Bank,	Regional Office, 5- Sansad Marg, New Delhi.
6.	Chairman, J&K State Cooperative Bank,	Head Office, Bagat Barzulla, Air Port Road, Srinagar.
From Government side:		
7.	Commissioner/Secretary, Public Sector Undertakings, (J&K Govt.),	Civil Secretariat, Srinagar / Jammu.
8.	Special Secretary, Rural Development Department,	Civil Secretariat, Srinagar / Jammu.
9.	Director, Employment Department, (J&K Govt.),	Civil Secretariat, Srinagar / J.D.A.Complex, Jammu.
10	Director, Rural Development Department, (Jammu),	Talab Tillu, Jammu.
11.	Director, Rural Development Department, (Kashmir),	Lalmandi, Srinagar.
12	The Jammu & Kashmir Bank Ltd. (Convenor Bank).	

Number/ names of participants from the Convenor Bank is decided by the authorities from time to time.